

T.P.(C) No. 560 OF 2004
ITEM No.15

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.560/2004 (For Prel. Hearing)

PUSHPA DEVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR M. JAIN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jayanta Mulk Raj, Adv.
Mr. N.R.Shangoi, Adv.
Mr. C.K.Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in O.P. No. 241/2004 entitled Mr. Dinesh K umar M.Jain Vs. Smt. Pushpa Devi pending in the Family Court at Chennai.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master