

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 560 OF 2004

PUSHPA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR M. JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 06/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. N.R.Shonkar, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matter after four weeks. In the meant
ime, let the parties to

appear before the Family Court at Chennai where the matter is pending to ex
plore

the possibility of conciliation. The cost of the travel of the peti
tioner to Chennai

shall be borne by the respondent.

ijay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(V

ourt Master

Court Master

C