

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.560 OF 2004

PUSHPA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR M. JAIN

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay and office report]

Date: 13/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.560 of 2004

Pushpa DeviPetitioner

Versus

Dinesh Kumar M. JainRespondent

ORDER

We are not inclined to accept the transfer petition. However, in terms of this Court's order dated 06th January 2006, the cost of travel of the petitioner from Palanpur, Banaskatha (Distt.), Gujarat to Chennai and back shall be borne by the respondent. The payment shall be made before the trial commences in respect of each date of hearing.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

Sd/-

.....J.
[Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT]

Sd/-

.....J.
[D.K. JAIN]

New Delhi.
August 13, 2007.